

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.252 Released - 6 December 2022

Thank you for your email received 1 December 2022 requesting information regarding the Edenbridge development.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

I would like to receive an up-to-date project directory and a list of sub-contractors, suppliers and consultants of all of the companies involved in the development of the health and wellbeing centre on land to the south of four Elms Road, Edenbridge, with appropriate car parking and landscaping.

- 1. Developer - GB Partnerships
- 2. Main Contractor – Galliford Try
- 3. Consultants
  - a. LSI Architects Main Architect
  - b. WT Partnership Quantity Surveyor
  - c. Wareham Associates Structural Engineer
  - d. The Richard Stephens Partnership M&E Consultants